MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Lockwood Ridge @ State Road 70 Utility Relocations	DATE POSTED	MC X SE 1/5/16 DS X SE 1/5/16 CC N/A
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 941/749-3074	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days after date Poster
DEPARTMENT	Jeff Streitmatter III, Public Works Scott May, PW Project Mgr	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOLICITATION	IFB #16-2335CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO July 5, 2016
		Inc., Bradenton, Florida	
	ENABLING/REGULATI	NG AUTHORITY	
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp I	Plan/Land Development Code,	ordinances, resolutions, policy.
	Manatee County C	ode of Laws	
	BACKGROUND/D	ISCUSSION	
		I am I a man I from the	
 Project provide 	s for utility relocations at Lockwood Rid	ge and State Road 70.	
Formal compet	s for utility relocations at Lockwood Rid litive sealed bid procedures were follow consideration per the attached cost tabu	ed resulting in a total c	f two (2) bidders submitting a
Formal competence sealed bid for competence	itive sealed bid procedures were follow	ed resulting in a total c	f two (2) bidders submitting a
Formal compete sealed bid for descriptions Spectrum Under	titive sealed bid procedures were follow consideration per the attached cost tabu	ed resulting in a total c	f two (2) bidders submitting a
 Formal compete sealed bid for of Spectrum Under Woodruff & Solo Memorandum 	titive sealed bid procedures were follow consideration per the attached cost tabu erground, Sarasota FL \$278,422.10	ved resulting in a total o	
Formal competed sealed bid for a Spectrum Under Woodruff & Solution Memorandum is award of the present the present of	titive sealed bid procedures were follow consideration per the attached cost tabu erground, Sarasota FL \$278,422.10 ns, Bradenton FL \$233,987.20 from the Public Works Department cond	ved resulting in a total o	

MEMORANDUM

To: From: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management Division Manager



Date:

June 30, 2016

Subject:

Lockwood Ridge & SR 70 Utility Relocations

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.

Recommendation for Award - IFB#16-2335-CD

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation forms are attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract with a construction time of 30 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$233,987.20 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact me at extension 7335 if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/kc

CC:

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services Jeff Streitmatter, P.E., Project Management Division Manager Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments Project File: 5137370

> Public Works Department Project Management Division 1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926 Phone number: [941] 708-7450

MEMORANDUM

To:

Jeff Streitmatter, P.E., Project Management Division

Manager

From:

Scott May, P.E., Utility Engineering Division Manager

Date:

June 29, 2016

Subject:

Engineering Recommendation of Award

IFB # 16-2335-CD

Lockwood Ridge & SR 70 Utility Relocations



We recommend award of this project to Woodruff & Sons, Inc. as the lowest responsive bid in the amount of \$233,987.20. References were favorable. A Certified Underground Utility & Excavation Contractor (CUC032662) and Certified General Contractors (CGC026840) license for Woodruff & Sons, Inc. are current and active per myflorida.com. The BBB website gave a rating of "A+".

Thank You

Cc:

(without attachments unless otherwise noted)

Sla Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director Engineering Services Division

Mark Simpson, Water Division Manager

Public Works Department Utility Engineering Division 1022 26th Avenue East Phone number: (941) 708-7450

TABULATION IFB #16-2335CD- LOCKWOOD RIDGE @ STATE ROAD 70 UTILITY RELOCATIONS

		SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND Sarasota, FL		WOODRUFF & SONS Bradenton FL			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
2 13 11	30 INCH WATER MAIN	W W W		0 A 1 9 0			K 1 1 1 1 1
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	17,567.95	\$17,567.95
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.00	12,705.39	\$12,705.39
3	Dewatering System	LS	1	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00	7,854.74	\$7,854.74
4	Excavate and Remove Existing 30" Water Main	LF	140	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	64.43	\$9,020.20
5	Furnish and Install New 30- inch Pressure Class 350 Cement Lined Ductile Iron Pipe, Restrained Joint	LF	140	\$395.00	\$55,300.00	325.66	\$45,592.40
6	Furnish and Install 30"x4" IPT MJ Cap (for Testing)	EA	2	\$3,958.00	\$7,916.00	2,923.55	\$5,847.10
7	Pressure Test and Chlorinate 30-inch Water Main	LS	1	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	5,422.15	\$5,422.15
8	Furnish and Install 30" MJ 45-degree bend	EA	4	\$5,690.00	\$22,760.00	4,889.43	\$19,557.72
9	Furnish and Install 30" MJ Solid Sleeve	EA	2	\$7,580.00	\$15,160.00	5,524.91	\$11,049.82
10	Furnish and Install 30" MJ Cap and Reverse Deadman Restraint	EA	1	\$18,380.00		16,468.24	\$16,468.24
M W M	* 8-INCH FORCE MAIN						. A A A A A A.
11	Mobilization	LS	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	2,681.23	\$2,681.23
12	Furnish and Install Double Line Stop and By- Pass Piping	EA	1	\$17,825.00	\$17,825.00	24,475.63	\$24,475.63
13	Sewer Pump Truck	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,375.00	\$1,375.00
14	Furnish and Install Light Towers for Night Work	LS	1	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	990.00	\$990.00
15	Horizontally Deflect 8-inch Force main Around Curb Inlet	LS	1	\$9,370.00	\$9,370.00	20,703.68	\$20,703.68
0 m c	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE FOR HYDRANT	LEAD	1 1 2				

TABULATION IFB #16-2335CD- LOCKWOOD RIDGE @ STATE ROAD 70 UTILITY RELOCATIONS

			SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND Sarasota, FL		WOODRUFF & SONS Bradenton FL		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
16	Tapping Sleeve with Tapping valve for Fire Hydrant Lead	LS	1	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	11,404.39	\$11,404.39
* 17 M M M P. M M M M P. M M M	TOTAL BASE BID - Based on Completion Time of <u>30</u> Calendar Days	\$ 300 EE 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	01 10 10 101 101 101 102 101 102 101 102		\$253,111.00		212,715.64
17	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	10% TOT BASE	TAL		\$25,311.10		21,271.56
# W W	TOTAL OFFER with Contract Contingen Based on Completion Time of <u>30</u> Calend Days	-	M IN IN		\$278,422.10		233,987.20

Keyed By:	Deborah Carey-Reed 06/28/2016	
		Date
Checked and Reviewed By:		
	Scott May, PE- Engineer of Record	Date
Checked and Reviewed By:		
	Jeff Streitmatter, PE- Project Manager	Date